# 505530243 06/18/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5577040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SINGLE TOUCH INTERACTIVE, INC.	09/30/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SINGLE TOUCH INTERACTIVE R&D IP, LLC				
Street Address:	100 TOWN SQUARE PLACE				
Internal Address:	SUITE 204				
City:	JERSEY CITY				
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	07310				

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15268255		
Application Number:	15451198		
Application Number:	15693811		
Application Number:	16017435		
Application Number:	16235690		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8167531000

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com
Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 900 WEST 48TH PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	081009-552442
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES M. STIPEK
SIGNATURE:	/James M. Stipek/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2019

PATENT 505530243 REEL: 049500 FRAME: 0552

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=30Sept2013\_Interactive to R&D LLC Patent Assign\_Routing-Cloud#page1.tif source=30Sept2013\_Interactive to R&D LLC Patent Assign\_Routing-Cloud#page2.tif source=30Sept2013\_Interactive to R&D LLC Patent Assign\_Routing-Cloud#page3.tif source=30Sept2013\_Interactive to R&D LLC Patent Assign\_Routing-Cloud#page4.tif source=30Sept2013\_Interactive to R&D LLC Patent Assign\_Routing-Cloud#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 049500 FRAME: 0553

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Single Touch Interactive, Inc., a Nevada corporation having an address of 2235 Encinitas Boulevard, Suite 210, Encinitas, California 92024, (the "Assignor") owns patents and patent applications identified In Schedule A to this Patent Assignment (the "Patent Properties");

WHEREAS, Single Touch Interactive R&D IP, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having an address of 100 Town Square Place, Suite 204, Jersey City, NJ 07310, (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patent Properties identified in Schedule A and all inventions set forth in the Patent Properties in Schedule A (collectively, the "Inventions").

**NOW THEREFORE**, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the following:

- (a) the Patent Properties identified in Schedule A;
- (b) the Inventions as set forth and described in the specifications of any of the Patent Properties identified in Schedule A, including whether prepared, executed, to be executed, or not executed preparatory to obtaining one or more patents of the United States and/or countries foreign thereto and whether prepared, executed, to be executed, not executed, and/or filed as a provisional application and/or a non-provisional application;
- (c) the application(s) for the Inventions, including the applications identified in Schedule A;
- (d) any and all provisionals and non-provisionals, refilings, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the application(s);
- (e) any and all patents of the United States of America that may issue from the application(s), refilings, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, including the patents identified in Schedule A:
- (f) any and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of the Patent Properties;
- (g) any and all applications for patent for or upon the Inventions and/or application(s) that have been or may be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (h) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of the foreign-filed applications;
- (i) any and all patents of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from the foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations and equivalent rights worldwide:
- (j) any and all extensions of, and additions to, the patents of countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (k) the right to apply or continue prosecution for any of the above and revive prosecution of any abandoned rights for any of the above; and
- (1) all causes of action and enforcement rights for any of the above, including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief, equitable relief, and other remedies and all past, present, and future damages to or for any of the above.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and benefit, and for Assignee's successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any patents may be granted, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Patent Office or other government agency in each jurisdiction to issue any patents or certificates of invention or equivalent that may be granted upon any of the above in the name of Assignee.

1

46157602

Assignment of Patent Properties to Single Touch Interactive R&D IP, LLC

This Patent Assignment is executed and is effective this 30th day of September, 2013.

Single Touch Interactive, Inc.

James Orsini, Officer and Authorized Representative

STATE OF New Jersey
COUNTY OF Hodson

On this 3 day of September, 2013, before me personally appeared the above-named party, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MICHAEL L. MINO
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
1.D. # 2426295
W Commission Expires 10/18/2017

# SCHEDULE A-PATENT PROPERTIES

Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Inventor	Country
60/263,044	01/19/2001			Media Routing Algorithm	Jennings	US
60/554,864	03/19/2004			Download Center	Macaluso	US
60/817,567	06/28/2006			Mobile Machine	Macaluso	US
60/884,818	01/12/2007			Rewards Program	Macaluso	US
09/766,278	01/19/2001			System and Method for Managing Media	Jennings	US
09/766,519	01/19/2001			System and Method for Streaming Media	Jennings	US
09/838,993	04/20/2001	7,054,949	05/30/2006	System and Method for Streaming Media	Jennings	US
10/051,406	01/18/2002	7,191,244	03/13/2007	System and Method for Routing Media	Jennings	US
10/809,922	03/24/2004			Advertising on Mobile Devices	Macaluso	US
11/085,935	03/21/2005	7,865,181	01/04/2011	Searching for Mobile Content	Macaluso	US
11/086,825	03/21/2005			Downloading Data to a Mobile Device	Macaluso	US
11/086,894	03/21/2005	7,783,729	08/24/2010	Transmitting Mobile Device Data	Macaluso	US
11/177,677	07/08/2005	8,015,307	09/06/2011	System and Method for Streaming Media	Jennings	US
11/177,843	07/08/2005	7,689,706	03/30/2010	System and Method for Streaming Media	Jennings	US
11/177,676	07/08/2005			System and Method for Streaming Media	Jennings	US
11/680,407	02/28/2007			System and Method for Routing Media	Jennings	US
11/680,452	02/28/2007			System and Method for Routing Media	Jennings	US
11/680,440	02/28/2007			System and Method for Routing Media	Jennings	US
11/752,503	05/23/2007			Mobile Machine	Macaluso	US
12/505,306	07/17/2009	7,865,182	01/04/2011	Over the Air Provisioning of Mobile Device Settings	Macaluso	US
12/861,759	08/23/2010	8,396,764	03/12/2013	Transmitting Mobile Device Data	Macaluso	US
12/953,339	11/23/2010	8,170,541	05/01/2012	Searching for Mobile Content	Macaluso	US
12/956,997	11/30/2010			Over the Air	Macaluso	US

46157602

PATENT REEL: 049500 FRAME: 0556

Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Inventor	Country
		3 103		Provisioning of Mobile		
				Device Settings		
13/434,005	03/29/2012		***************************************	Searching for Mobile	Macaluso	US
,				Content		
13/599,713	08/30/2012			Advertising on Mobile	Macaluso	US
,				Devices		
13/710,159	12/10/2012			Downloading Data to a	Macaluso	US
				Mobile Device		
13/763,525	02/08/2013		7	Transmitting Mobile	Macaluso	US
,				Device Data		
13/841,015	03/15/2013			System and Method for	Jennings	US
				Routing Media		
13/841,126	03/15/2013			System and Method for	Jennings	US
				Routing Media		
13/841,389	03/15/2013			System and Method for	Jennings	US
				Routing Media		-
13/841,974	03/15/2013			System and Method for	Jennings	US
				Routing Media		
13/842,143	03/15/2013			System and Method for	Jennings	US
				Routing Media		
13/842,478	03/15/2013			System and Method for	Jennings	US
				Routing Media		
13/843,412	03/15/2013			System and Method for	Jennings	US
	; 			Streaming Media		
13/843,687	03/15/2013			Searching for Mobile	Macaluso	US
				Content		
13/921,522	06/19/2013			Mobile Machine	Macaluso	US
13/921,852	06/19/2013			Mobile Machine	Macaluso	US
PCT/US02/01360	01/18/2002			System and Method for	Jennings	PCT
				Managing Media		
PCT/US02/01368	01/18/2002			System and Method for	Jennings	PCT
		ļ		Streaming Media		
PCT/US02/01420	01/18/2002			System and Method for	Jennings	PCT
	2 2 12 272 3 2			Routing Media		
PCT/US05/09885	03/24/2005			Advertising on Mobile	Macaluso	PCT
	0.6190/2002			Devices		
PCT/US07/72414				Mobile Machine	Macaluso	PCT
PCT/US08/50933	l	0.700.400	00/00/000	Rewards Program	Macaluso	PCT
2,508,480	03/24/2005	2,508,480	07/27/2010	Advertising on Mobile	Macaluso	CA
A C#C 100	201201-22			Devices		ļ
2,656,490	06/28/2007			Mobile Machine	Macaluso	CA
2,675,336	01/11/2008			Rewards Program	<u></u>	CA
02702014.8	01/18/2002			System and Method for	Jennings	EPO

4

46157602

**PATENT** 

# Assignment of Patent Properties to Single Touch Interactive R&D IP, LLC

Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Inventor	Country
				Routing Media		
02704163.1	01/18/2002			System and Method for	Jennings	EPO
				Streaming Media		

46157602. 5

PATENT REEL: 049500 FRAME: 0558